	DOCKET NO. 120031700	
PATENT ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET		
To the Commissioner for Patents:		
Please record the attached original document o	r copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Ewen A, CAMPBELL George NOLL Anthony CORBIN Jividean ARBAUGH	PolyOne Corporation PolyOne Center 33587 Walker Road Avon Lake, Ohio 44012 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance: 🗵 Assignment		
Execution Date(s): May 14, 2004		
4. Application number or patent number:		
☐ This document is being filed with a new patent applicati ⊠ This document is to be recorded against the following p June 14, 2004, designating the US and other designated o	atent application(s) or patent(s): PCT/US04/18786 filed	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: John H. Hornickel PolyOne Corporation PolyOne Center 33587 Walker Road Avon Lake, Ohio 44012 	 Total number of applications and patents involved: 	
FAX NO. 440-930-1179		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
	Previously submitted Enclosed	
	Image Charge Deposit Account No. 07-1077.	
	 Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 07-1077. 	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info copy of the original document. 	prmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
John H. Hornickel, Reg. No. 29,393	<u>June 29, 2004</u> Date	
Printed Name of Attorney Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
	and a second star Company Company in Persona R.O. Bay 1450 Alayandda VA 27713-1480	

(Record.Frm)Mai) doour Fax to (703) 308-5995 Docket No. 1200317WO Filing Date: 14 June, 2004 Serial No., if Known: PCT/US04/18786

Assignment

I, alone or together with others listed below, have made a certain invention described and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent, signed by me with a Declaration of Inventorship, such application entitled:

FLAME-RETARDANT POLYOLEFIN COMPOUNDS AND THEIR USE IN SURFACE COVERINGS

Now, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto **POLYONE CORPORATION**, an **Ohio** corporation, having its principal place of business at **PolyOne Center**, **33587 Walker Road**, **Avon Lake**, **Ohio 44012**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to an under such certain invention and application and any letters patent of the United States which may be issued thereon, together with all reissues or reexaminations of said letters patent, all divisions, continuations, and common subject matter of continuations-inpart of said application, and all application and patent rights for such certain invention in all countries other than the United States of America; and I further agree, alone or together with others listed below, to execute all further documents (paper or electronic) and do all further acts appropriate to fully vest in **POLYONE CORPORATION** the rights herein conveyed.

I authorize PolyOne Corporation to insert into this Assignment the filing date or the Serial Number of the application, or both, when known prior to recordation of this Assignment.

Inventor Name	Signature	Date
Ewen A. Campbell	Ewen Campbells	5/14/04
Witness Name	Signature	Date
Carrie L. Marchese	Cassie Z. Wharchese	5-14-04

Inventor Name	Signature	Date
George Noll	George Mall	5/14/04
Witness Name	Signature	Date
Carrie L. Marches	e Cassie I. Marchese	5-14-04

Inventor Name	Signature	Date
Anthony Corbin	Ch D Con	5/14/04
Witness Name	Signature	Date
Carrie L. Marches	e Carrie I. Marchese	5-14-04

Inventor Name	Signature	Date
Jividean Arbaugh	1.116.1	5-141-04
Witness Name	Signature /	Date
Carrie L. Marches	Larrie I. Marchase	5-14-04

Inventor Name	Signature	Date
Witness Name	Signature	Date

Inventor Name	Signature	Date
Witness Name	Signature	Date

Inventor Name	Signature	Date
Witness Name	Signature	Date

Inventor Name	Signature	Date
Witness Name	Signature	Date